Multifunctional
330-bit
Read/Write RF
Identification IC
ATA5567
 4874D–RFID–05/06
Features
• Contactless Read/Write Data Transmission

ATA5567
ATA5567
9.1 Ordering Examples (Recommended)
ATA556711-DDW Tested die on unsawn 6” wafer, thickness 300 µm, no on-chip capacitor,
no damping during POR initialization; especially for ISO 11784/785 and
access control applications
9.2 Available Order Codes
ATA556711-DDW, DDT, TASY
ATA556714-DDW
ATA556715-PAE
New order codes will be created by customer request if order quantities are over 250k pieces.
9. Ordering Information(1)
ATA5567 a b M c c - x x x Package Drawing
- DDW - Die on wafer, 6” unsawn wafer, thickness 300 µm
- DDT - Die in tray (waffle pack), thickness 300 µm
- DBW - Die on solder-bumped wafer, thickness 390 µm
Sn63Pb37 on 5 µm Ni/Au, height 70 µm
Figure 10-2 on page 29
Figure 10-3 on page 29
- TASY - SO8 package (lead-free) Figure 10-6 on page 32
- PAE - NOA3 micromodule (lead-free) Figure 10-4 on page 30
Customer ID(2)
- Atmel standard (corresponds to “0”)
M01 - Customer “X” unique ID code(1)
11 - 2 pads without on-chip capacitor Figure 10-1 on page 28
14 - 4 pads with on-chip 75 pF capacitor Figure 10-2 on page 29
15 - Micromodule with 330 pF capacitor Figure 10-4 on page 30
01 - 2 pads without capacitor, damping during initialization Figure 10-1 on page 28
Notes: 1. For available order codes, contact your local Atmel Sales/Marketing office.
2. Unique customer ID code programming shown in Figure 3-4 on page 6 is linked to a minimum order quantity of 1 million
parts per year.
27
4874D–RFID–05/06
10. Package Information
Figure 10-1. 2-pad Layout for Wire Bonding
C2
994
93
4
94
149.5
13
4.
5
497
12
5
125
Dimensions in µm
ATA5567
124
87
72
28
4874D–RFID–05/06
ATA5567
ATA5567
Figure 10-2. 4-pad Flip-chip Version with 70 µm Solder Bumps
Figure 10-3. Solder Bump on NiAu
C2
994
93
4
94
60
82
157
14
2
497
10
0
100
Dimensions in µm
ATA5567
124
107
6097
92
Passivation
AL bondpad
Ni